
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1333
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2000
LPTS IN NAGALAND
K. ASUNGBA SANGTAM

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have finalized its plans for filling up vacancies for various Low Powered Transmitters (LPTs) in the North-
East region, particularly in the State of Nagaland; 

(b) if so, the modalities worked out therefor; and 

(c) the reasons for delay and the time by which such vacancies are likely to be filled?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING AND MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRI ARUN JAITLEY) 

(a)(b)&(c):At present 8 posts in various grades are vacant in all the three LPTs installed in the State of Nagaland. However, this minor
shortage of staff is not affecting the transmission and all the transmitters are fully operational. It is the endeavour of Prasar Bharati to
fill up all the vacant posts at the earliest. 
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